The Town of **Coyle**

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644 townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING COYLE PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY Regular Session Minutes 116 West Main St Coyle, OK 73027 Tuesday, September 12, 2023

The regular meeting of the Board of Trustees for the Coyle Public Works Authority was posted on Monday, September 11, 2023, before 7:00 pm and held on Tuesday, September 12, 2023, in Town Hall located at 116 W Main St, Coyle, OK 73027.

Meeting was called to order at 8:15 pm by Dusty King

Members Present:	Mayor – Carl Long Trustee – JoAnn Hale Trustee – Dusty King
Staff:	Linde Vogan – Town Clerk Charles Downey – Fire Chief
Guests Present:	Tim Ming Jan Calvert Richard Hale Jason Hale
Consent Agenda:	Motion made by JoAnn Hale to approve Consent Agenda Seconded – Carl Long Motion carried – Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye, Dusty King, Aye
OMAG Sewer Expo:	Motion made by Carl Long to approve Wade to attend, book a room for one night and cover the evening meal Seconded – Dusty King Motion carried – Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Aye, Dusty King, Aye
Water Report:	Meters were read, water testing done.
Wastewater Report:	Flat bottom boat was donated to the Town. Algae growth in the irrigation pond was treated with copper sulfate. Wade thinks that he can replace the check valves himself so it would just be the cost of the valves. Jason found some

The Town of Coyle

116 West Main Street P.O. Box 248 Coyle, OK 73027 P (405) 466-3741 F (405) 466-2644 townofcoyle.myruralwater.com

rebuild kits, however, Charles recommended to not rebuild them because they are in the sewer and everything is rusted out.

New Business: No new business

Adjourned: Motion made by JoAnn Hale to adjourn Seconded – Carl Long Motion carried - Carl Long, Aye, JoAnn Hale, Dusty King, Aye Meeting adjourned at 8:38 pm

Next meeting is scheduled for October 10, 2023

Next Meeting:

Carl Long Carl Long, Mayor

Linde Vogan Linde Vogan, Town Clerk